
  A - 2  DECADAL VARIATION  IN  POPULATION  SINCE  1901

State District State/Union Territory Census Persons Males Females

Code Code District Year

Absolute Percentage
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

17 000 Meghalaya 1901 3,40,524                         -----                       ----- 1,67,256      1,73,268    
1911 3,94,005      +53,481 +15.71 1,95,706      1,98,299    
1921 4,22,403      +28,398 +7.21 2,11,216      2,11,187    
1931 4,80,837      +58,434 +13.83 2,43,993      2,36,844    
1941 5,55,820      +74,983 +15.59 2,82,666      2,73,154    
1951 6,05,674      +49,854 +8.97 3,10,706      2,94,968    
1961 7,69,380      +163,706 +27.03 3,97,288      3,72,092    
1971 10,11,699   +242,319 +31.50 5,20,967      4,90,732    
1981 13,35,819   +324,120 +32.04 6,83,710      6,52,109    
1991 17,74,778   +438,959 +32.86 9,07,687      8,67,091    
2001 23,18,822   +544,044 +30.65 11,76,087    11,42,735  
2011 29,66,889    +648,067 +27.95 14,91,832     14,75,057   

17 293 West Garo Hills 1901 79,512                            -----                       ----- 40,447          39,065        
1911 91,392         +11880 14.94             46,919          44,473        
1921 1,03,038      11,646             12.74             52,800          50,238        
1931 1,09,780      6,742               6.54               56,245          53,535        
1941 1,28,559      18,779             17.11             65,316          63,243        
1951 1,39,199      10,640             8.28               71,607          67,592        
1961 1,75,800      36,601             26.29             90,093          85,707        
1971 2,44,040      68,240            38.82             1,24,063       1,19,977     
1981 2,97,040      53,000            21.72             1,51,388       1,45,652     
1991 3,88,873      91,833            30.92             1,98,364       1,90,509     
2001 5,07,309      1,18,436         30.46             2,57,709       2,49,600     
2011 6,43,291      1,35,982         26.80             3,24,159       3,19,132     

17 294 East Garo Hills 1901 35,515                            -----                       ----- 17,887          17,628        
1911 40,823         5,308               14.95             20,772          20,051        
1921 45,985         5,162               12.64             23,392          22,593        
1931 49,035         3,050               6.63               24,927          24,108        
1941 57,423         8,388               17.11             28,969          28,454        
1951 62,177         4,754               8.28               31,750          30,427        
1961 78,906         16,729            26.91             39,946          38,960        
1971 1,03,544      24,638            31.22             53,632          49,912        
1981 1,37,818      34,274            33.10             71,011          66,807        
1991 1,90,564      52,746            38.27             97,335          93,229        
2001 2,52,399      61,835            32.45             1,28,397       1,24,002     
2011 3,17,917      65,518            25.96             1,61,223       1,56,694     

17 295 South Garo Hills 1901 23,247                            -----                       ----- 11,701          11,546        
1911 26,721         3,474               14.94             13,573          13,148        
1921 30,117         3,396               12.71             15,274          14,843        
1931 32,096         1,979               6.57               16,270          15,826        
1941 37,587         5,491               17.11             18,895          18,692        
1951 40,699         3,112               8.28               20,697          20,002        
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1961 52,522         11,823             29.05             26,701          25,821        
1971 59,031         6,509              12.39             30,803          28,228        
1981 71,569         12,538            21.24             36,401          35,168        
1991 89,493         17,924            25.04             45,705          43,788        
2001 1,10,244      20,751            23.19             56,799          53,445        
2011 1,42,334      32,090            29.11             73,170          69,164        

17 296 West Khasi Hills 1901 39,504                            -----                       ----- 18,990          20,514        
1911 45,915         +6,411 +16.23 22,354          23,561        
1921 47,515         +1,600 +3.48 23,390          24,125        
1931 56,629         +9,114 +19.18 28,625          28,004        
1941 64,896         +8,267 +14.60 33,104          31,792        
1951 71,019         +6,123 +9.44 36,458          34,561        
1961 90,269         +19,250 +27.11 46,848          43,421        
1971 1,12,262      +21,993 +24.36 57,432          54,830        
1981 1,63,479      +51,217 +45.62 83,901          79,578        
1991 2,22,508      +59,029 +36.11 1,14,053      1,08,455    
2001 2,96,049      +73,541 +33.05 1,50,419      1,45,630    
2011 3,83,461      +87,412 +29.53 1,93,715       1,89,746     

17 297 Ribhoi 1901 16,240                            -----                       ----- 7,819            8,421          
1911 18,875         +2,635 +16.23 9,202            9,673          
1921 19,533         +658 +3.49 9,628            9,905          
1931 23,280         +3,747 +19.18 11,780          11,500        
1941 26,678         +3,398 +14.60 13,622          13,056        
1951 29,196         +2,518 +9.44 15,000          14,196        
1961 37,109         +7,913 +27.10 19,845          17,264        
1971 52,733         +15,624 +42.10 27,855          24,878        
1981 99,933         +47,200 +89.51 52,015          47,918        
1991 1,27,312      +27,379 +27.40 65,576          61,736        
2001 1,92,790      +65,478 +51.43 99,319          93,471        
2011 2,58,840      +66,050 +34.26 1,32,531       1,26,309     

17 298 East Khasi Hills 1901 1,10,556                         -----                       ----- 53,231          57,325        
1911 1,28,496      +17,940 +16.23 62,644          65,852        
1921 1,32,975      +4,479 +3.49 65,546          67,429        
1931 1,58,483      +25,508 +19.18 80,197          78,286        
1941 1,81,620      +23,137 +14.60 92,734          88,886        
1951 1,98,755      +17,135 +9.43 1,02,117      96,638        
1961 2,52,627      +53,872 +27.10 1,33,095      1,19,532    
1971 3,26,527      +73,900 +29.25 1,70,372      1,56,155    
1981 4,09,578      +83,051 +25.43 2,09,942      1,99,636    
1991 5,35,555      +125,977 +30.76 2,74,901      2,60,654    
2001 6,60,923      +125,368 +23.41 3,33,553      3,27,370    
2011 8,25,922      +164,999 +24.96 4,10,749       4,15,173     
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17 299 Jaintia Hills 1901 35,950                            -----                       ----- 17,181          18,769        
1911 41,783         +5,833 +16.23 20,242          21,541        
1921 43,240         +1,457 +3.49 21,186          22,054        
1931 51,534         +8,294 +19.18 25,949          25,585        
1941 59,057         +7,523 +14.60 30,026          29,031        
1951 64,629         +5,572 +9.43 33,077          31,552        
1961 82,147         +17,518 +27.11 40,760          41,387        
1971 1,13,562      +31,415 +38.24 56,810          56,752        
1981 1,56,402      +42,840 +37.72 79,052          77,350        
1991 2,20,473      +64,071 +40.97 1,11,753      1,08,720    
2001 2,99,108      +78,635 +35.67 1,49,891      1,49,217    
2011 3,95,124      +96,016 +32.10 1,96,285       1,98,839     


